CHARLES D. BAKER
Office of the Governor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
State House
Boston, Massachusetts 02133
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In Re: Hanky-Panky With Hnne? April 10th, 2018
Department of Correction

Dear Governor Baker;: GREETINGS!

On March 14, 2018, I wrote a letter of concern to .Commissione
Thomas Turco IIT and T expressed my opinion opposing the new procedure of
having our families' send money to Missouri so that we can have the money
credited here in Massachusetts.

On March 26, 2018, I received a letter from the Director of Support Servi-
ces — Department of Correction. A copy of the letter is enclosed for review.

The fact of the matter is that our families' money going to an out of
State jurisdiction and that such policies have been implemented without .
public hearings as it is mandated .by M.G.L. c. 304, §2.

YOUR EXCELLENCY,

As you re-call back on 10/1/15 you directed the new adminis—-
tration that there were efforts to promote transparency in State Government
and as a result of that statement you further directed that each agency of
the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, including the Department of Correction
conduct listening sessions regarding the Agency's Regulations, including
four (4) public hearings on proposed amendments to its regula-
tions.

The Department of Correction had their public hearing scheduled
for "Inmates Jobs, Accounts, Employment, and Programs from
8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. (1950-15 and 10/4/16)". Please note
that at the time of those public hearings the issues dealing
with our families providing private information to an out-of-
state jurisdiction was never discussed,

Over the years there have been many Hanky-Panky with money and
illigal acts that sometimes I feel that I am being held by a
bunch of crooks. Attached to this letter you will find a couple=
of newspaper articles of interest, so don't be surprized that
the Hanky-Panky with the State Police is a new thing. I just
wish that your office will look into the money transaction for
the Department of Correction, in particular the money that they
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supposed to have in the Bank and what they have reported
on paper.

At this age of time, we have hackers and computer wizards
who can take data and turn information for other criminal
enterprize; I was looking into Access Corrections and this

Agency is actually a commissary network with Keefe who has
the First California Bank outpay the systems.

I do have some very smart people who are looking into the
contract and national bussiness of Access/Keefe. As you must

know I am just a prisoner and I do not have any string attached
to my work.

Respectfully yours,

Luis D, Perez W3393
NCCI - GARDNER
500 Colony Rd.,
Gardner, Massa
http./betweenthebars.
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Massachusetts DOC Money Order/Check Deposit Sip
Taltn de Depésito de Giro de Dinero/Cheque Massachuseits DOC Sender's Address: *

uired
Mail to: Secure Deposits - Massachusetts DOC, PO, Box 12486, 3t Louis, MO 63132 ol de} Remitente: “Hecesarla
Ervvle 22 Secue Deposits -Massachuserls DOC, F.O. Bax 12485, St Louits MO 83132 .
Amount of Money Sent [Dd'nnt.eme:i $300.00) Cantided de Dinero Emvado [Ho exceda §300.00] -
“- OffendersID§ 1DPeso Ciy:
Ciadad: _
Offender's Name (First and Lasl) Mombre del Preso (Nombrey Apefiida) | Fét?ati : ?&m e
: : Ermall:
Sender's Name (Firstand Last] Nombre del Remitente (Nombrey Apelid) Ermail:

(A diigital receipt will be sentto the email address provided)
[uih.recibe chgital serd enviade &l direceidn de email)

Sender's Date of Birth Fechs de Recimients del Remitente Sander's Phone Number Niamero deTelelons del Remitente % 3
i mmE




The Commontwealth of Massachusetts e
, Executive Office of Public .S':Ifatj.r el Security >
2 Department of Correction

50 Maple Street, Suite 3
Milford, MA 01757
i = THOMAS A. TURCO III
CHARLES D. BAKER Tel: (5{}3) e Ll Contmissioner
Governor www.mass.gov/doc
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Chief of Staff
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Depnby Comniissioners

March 26, 2018

Luis D. Perez W33937
NCCI-Gardner

500 Colony Rd. PO-Box 466
Gardner,MA 01440

Re: Secure Deposit Service 3/9/2018
Dear Mr. Perez, -

Your letter to Commissioner Turco dated March 14, 2018 rezarding Secure Deposit Services has been
referred to me for response.

Please be assured that no inmate funds are being transferred to “the jurisdiction of an outside agency which is
out of the state of Massachusetis”. -

All transactions processed on Secure Deposits have the fiiads deposited into a Massachusetts Department of
Correction facility Trust Fund Account deposit only account. The funds are posted to inmate accounts via the
Trust Fund Accounting module of the Inmate Management System as required. Deposited funds are
periodically swept by the State Treasurer’s Office per usual.

[ trust [ have addressed your concerns.

Sincerely,

A M
AN
Gary C. Temple
Director of Support Services



